

28 M A C T 459/25

DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. MD. ISRAFIL

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. Manikant Chaudhary , Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 through VC.
Sh. R.K. Gupta , Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

Vakalatnama is taken on record. Time sought to file reply.
Be filed with advancement copy of petitioner by NDOH.
List on 08.09.2025.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

29.07.2025