

12 M A C T 459/25

DEEPAK KUMAR Vs. MD. ISRAFIL

10.10.2025

Present: Sh. Manikant Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for petitioner
Sh. A.K. Roy, Ld counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Rajiv Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Insurance
Company.
IO ASI Ramji Lal in person.

WS of R1 & R2 is on record. R3 has filed the legal offer of Rs. 86,000/-. However, Ld counsel for petitioner submits that the petitioner has likelihood of suffering permanent disability of lower limb and will move for assessment of the same.

It is submitted by R3 that, if the petitioner furnishes further material of disability and expenses the offer may be revised. Therefore, list for Pre Lok Adalat hearing on 18.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
10.10.2025